	9.28.78		4/0 31	
FORM PTO 1595 (Re. 6-90) To the Horprable Commission	RECORDATION FO PATENT or of Palents and Trademarks: Plea	02-05-1999 100960071	on, D.C. 20231 MENT OF COMMERCE t and Trademark Office copy thereof	
1. Name of conveying Party (ies		2. Name and Address of receiving Par	⁺y(ies):	
Samuel P.	Samuel P. SIMMONS Additional name(s) of conveying party(s) attached? Yes		Name: LAS DAWIC, INC.	
Additional name(s) of conveying pa			Road	
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment	Merger	City:Arlington State and ZIP Code:76011		
Other			Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Tyes M No	
 Application number(s) or particular fittile document is being filed to Patent Application No.(s)/. 29/090,141, filed 	gether with a new application the e Application Date	xecution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s)/Patent Date		
5. Name and address of party concerning this matter should		6. Number of applications and patents	s involved: -1-	
Jacobson, Price, Hol 400 7th St Washington, Tel. 202-6	reet, N.W. . D.C. 20004	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ Enclosed Any deficiencies in enclosed fees to be charged to deposit account	are authored	
Attorney Docket No.	P62216US0	8. Deposit Account No.: 06-1358 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paving by de	esosi(account)	
3 FC:561 40.00 @	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and Signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.				
Jonathan L. Scherer Reg. No. 29,851	Signa Total number of pages include	Mure September S	ptember 28, 1998 Date ent: -4-	

JPH8S 103 2/93

PATENT REEL: 9682 FRAME: 0001

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Samuel P. SIMMONS, a resident of Grass Valley, California (hereinafter Assignor), have invented certain new and useful improvements in a GOLF CLUB HEAD for which an application for United States Letters Patent has been filed on June 29, 1998, entitled GOLF CLUB HEAD (Atty Dkt. No. 11681/P62216US0); and

WHEREAS, IAS DAWIC, INC., a Texas corporation, located and doing business at 611 Magic Mile Road, Arlington, Texas 76011 (hereinafter Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the complete title and interest in said invention, and in and to the said application, and any Letters Patent that may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, heirs and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention and in and to the said application and all patents which granted therefor, and be all divisions, reissues, may substitutions, reexaminations, continuations and extensions Assignor hereby authorizes and requests thereof; and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents for said invertion, or patents resulting therefrom, to Assignee.

Assignor also hereby sells and assigns to Assignee, its successors and assigns all foreign rights to the invention disclosed in said application, in all patent-granting countries of

PATENT REEL: 9682 FRAME: 0002

the world, including the right to file applications and obtain gatents for said invention in said countries and including all rights of priority in said countries under the terms of the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, and further agrees to execute any and all patent applications, essignments, affidavits, and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect such patent rights.

Assignor also hereby agrees to communicate to Assignee, it successors, assigns and representatives, any facts known respecting any improvements, and, at the request and expense of Assignee, to testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, exocute all divisional, reissue, substitute, reexamination and continuation applications, make all lawful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors, assigns and representatives, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

Assignor hereby grants Harvey B. Jacobson, Jr. (Reg. 20,851), D. Douglas Price (Reg. 24,514), John C. Holman (Reg. 22,769), Marvin R. Stern (Reg. 20,640), Michael R. Slobasky (Reg. 26,421), Jonathan L. Scherer (Reg. 29,851) and Irwin M. Aisenberg (Reg. 19,007), the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to identify the related application or otherwise comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

PATENT REEL: 9682 FRAME: 0003

2

signed this <u>45</u> day of <u>Septemble</u> 1998.

STMMONS Samuel

County of State of

(n the day above written, before me, a Notary Public in and for the State and county aforesaid, personally appeared Samuel P. SIMMONS, to me well known and known by me to be the person of the above name who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged the same to be his voluntary act and deed.

ss:

1 Chandler Notary Public

My Commission expires: 9/09-

